(
(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 680-000-100
Issue 1, June, 1953

(17) Trays .for Tray Cabinets
Order by piece and specify cabinet number.
T,ypical ordering example:
(Quantity) Tray, Cabinet, Acme No. ( }
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(l) Card Book Parts
Parts available for the conversion of card
books are as follows:
Half Books
SIZE SIZE
*RIGHT HALF OF *LEFT HAIJi!. OF FOR CARD
CARD BOOK NO. NO. CARD NO.
1315-4-Tl-R l3"x9" 1315-4-Tl-L l3"x9" 1315-4-Tl
l315-4-T2-R 8 11x5" l315-4-T2-L l3"x9 11 l315-4-T2
l315-4-T3-R None l315-4-T3-L l3"x9" l315-4-T3
l315-4-T4-R None l315-4-T4-L l3 11x9" l315-4-T4
{mse these numbers when ordering.
T,ypical ordering example:
(Quantity) Book, Card, Half, Acme No. ( )
Hinge Plates:
For Card
*No. Book No.
1315-4-Tl-2 1315-4-Tl) Two-Card Column
l315-4-T2) Books
1315-4-TJ-4 l315-4-T3} One-Card Column
l315-4-T4) Books
*Use these numbers when ordering.
Typ~cal ordering example:
(Quantity) Plate, Hinge, Book, Card, Acme
No. ( )
Hinge Pins
Note: · The hinge pins will fit all card
books
T,ypical ordering example (Specify book num­
ber):
(Quantity) Pin, Hinge, Book, Card, Acme
No. ( )
5. ILLUSTRATIVE FIGS. 1 THROUGH 22 - FILING
EQUIPMENT
5.01 Figs. l through 22 illustrate the items
of filing equipment and auxiliary equip-
ment.
5.02 The following is a list of the figures by
number and title:
No. Title
1 Illustrates 7-Tray Cabinet, No. 87-3 -
Used for Terminal Assignment Record -
8" x 5" Cards
2 Illustrates 7-Tray Cabinet, No. Dl307-4 -
Used for Exchange Cable Record and Asso­
ciated Records - 13" x 911 Cards
3 Illustrates Turntable No. l3CT, for Use
with Tray Cabinets Nos .• Dl307-4 and Dl313-4
No.
4.
6
7
8
9
10
ll
12
13
16
17
18
19
20
21
ISS 1, SECTION 680-000-100
Title
Illustrates Two-Card Column Book, No.
1315-4-Tl - Used for Cable Record and As­
sociated Records (13" x 9" Cards Only)
Illustrates TWo-Card Golumn Book No.
l3~5-4-T2 - Used for Terminal Assignment
(8" x 5") Cards in Right Column and for
Cable Record and Associated Records
(13" x 9" Cards) in Left Column.
Illustrates One-Card Column Book, No.
1315-4-T3 - with Cable Record and Associ­
ated Records - (13" x 9" Cards Only)
Illustrates Card Book Cabinet, No.
l0-BB-15T
Illustrates Card Book Racks
Illustrates Rotary File No. 100-T - 100
Card Book Capacity
Illustrates Rotary File, No. l00-T2 - 100
Card Book Capacity Equipped with Shelf
for No. l3ll75-SC Stationery Cabine~
Illustrates Individual Table Unit, No.
4230-T - Associated with Rotary Files,
Numbers lOO-T, 100-T2, 50-T and 50-T2
Illustrates Stand No. 80-T - Used for
Mounting a Maximum of Six No. 87-3 or No.
813-3 Tray Cabinets
Illustrates Tray Cabinet Stand, No. 130-T -
Used for Mounting a Maximum of Four No.